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JUDICIAL BRANCH 
The Honorable  Leigh I. Saufley (Chair) 
Chief Justice, Maine Supreme Judicial Court 
142 Federal Street 
P.O. Box 368 
Portland, Maine  04112 
822-4286 
822-4202 
amanda.j.martin@maine.gov 
 
The Honorable Robert W. Clifford 
Maine Supreme Judicial Court 
P.O. Box 3488 
Auburn, Maine  04212-3488 
783-5425 
783-5446 
robert.w.clifford@maine.gov 
 
The Honorable Warren M. Silver 
Maine Supreme Judicial Court 
Penobscot County Courthouse 
97 Hammond Street 
Bangor, Maine  04401-4913 
561-2325 
945-6351 
warren.m.silver@maine.gov 
 
James T. Glessner, State Court Administrator 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
P.O. Box 4820 
Portland, Maine  04112-4820 
822-0792 
822-0781 
james.t.glessner@maine.gov 
 
Deborah Carson, Director of Court Finance 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
P.O. Box 4820 
Portland, Maine  04112-4820 
822-0709 
822-0781 
deborah.carson@maine.gov 
 
 
 

CONSULTANTS 
Mary Ann Lynch, Esq.  
Director of Court Information 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
P.O. Box 4820 
Portland, Maine  04112-4820 
592 5940 
Mary.Ann.Lynch@maine.gov 
 
 
Laura M. O’Hanlon, Esq. 
Legal Analyst and Court Counsel 
Maine Supreme Judicial Court 
142 Federal Street 
P.O. Box 368 
Portland, Maine  04112-0368 
822-4288 
822-4202 
laura.o’hanlon@maine.gov 
 
Michael A. Coty, Director of Judicial Marshals 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
24 Stone Street, 2nd Floor 
171 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine  04330 
287-5543 
287-8102 
mike.coty@maine.gov 
 
Jeff Henthorn 
Director of Court Services and Programs 
Adiministrative Office of the Courts 
P.O. Box 328 
Portland, ME 04112 
207-822-4176 
jeff.henthorn@maine.gov 
 
EXECUTIVE BRANCH 
 
Commissioner  Ryan Low  
Dept. of Administrative and Financial Services 
78 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine  04333-0078 
624-7800 
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Patrick Ende, Legal Counsel 
Karla Black, Deputy Legal Counsel 
Office of the Governor 
1 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine  04333-0001 
287-3537 
 
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH 
The Honorable Elizabeth Mitchell 
Majority Leader, Maine State Senate 
277 Cushnoc Rd 
Vassalboro, ME  04989 
622-2629 
SenLibby.Mitchell@legislature.maine.gov 
 
The Honorable David R. Hastings III 
Maine State Senate 
955 Main Street 
Fryeburg, Maine  04037 
935-3175H  935-2061W 
dhastings@hastings-law.com 
 
The Honorable Barry Hobbins 
Maine State Senate 
22 Glenhaven Circle 
Saco, Maine  04072 
282-7101H 
bhobbins@hggm.net 
 
 
The Honorable Cynthia Dill 
Maine House of Representatives 
1227 Shore Road 
Cape Elizabeth, Maine  04107 
767-7197 
dillesquire@aol.com 
 
The Honorable Deborah L. Simpson 
Maine House of Representatives 
551 Turner Street 
Auburn, Maine  04210 
777-1379 
deborah.simpson4@verizon.net or 
repdeborah.simpson@legislature.maine.gov 
 

The Honorable Joshua Tardy 
House Minority Leader 
P. O. Box 381,  
Newport, ME 04953 
(207) 368-4810 
(207) 368-2828 
tardylaw@roadrunner.com 
 
William Stokes 
Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
6 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine  04333-0006 
William.Stokes@maine.gov 
 
STAKEHOLDER REPRESENTATIVES 
 
Mike Whipple  
Maine Assoc. of Criminal Defense Lawyers 
c/o The Hallett Law Firm,  
36 Union Wharf,  
PO Box 7508,  
Portland, ME 04112 
(207) 775-4255 
mwhipple@thehallettlawfirm.com 
 
Robert Howe, Executive Director 
Maine County Commissioners Association 
11 Columbia Street 
Augusta, Maine  04330 
info@maInecounties.org 
 
Amy Fowler, Secretary-Treasurer 
Maine County Commissioners Association 
P.O. Box 439 
Unity, Maine  04988 
568-3810  623-4697 
622-4437 
 
Sheriff Todd Brackett 
Lincoln County 
22 Azalea Rd.  
Nobleboro, Maine 04555 
563-8881 
 tbrackett@co.lincoln.me.us 
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Chief Michael Emmons, President 
Chiefs of Police Association 
P.O. Box 2431 
South Portland, Maine  04116-2431 
799-9318 
skowpd@skowhegan.org 
 
C. Donald Briggs III, President 
Maine Trial Lawyers Association 
Briggs & Counsel 
815 Commercial Street 
Rockport, Maine  04856-4243 
596-1099 
596-7401 
dbriggs@dbriggslaw.com 
 
Peter B. LaFond,  former President 
Maine State Bar Association 
Attorney General's Office 
6 State House Station 
Augusta, Miane  04333-0006 
626-8800 
287-3145 
peter.lafond@maine.gov 
  
 
Meryl Troop,  
Staff interpreter & Civil Rights Advocate 
Maine Center on Deafness  
68 Bishop St # 3 
Portland, ME 04103 
207-797-7656 xt 109  
mtroop@mcdmaine.org 
 
   
  
 


